

तेजप्र विश्वविद्यालय / TEZPUR UNIVERSITY

(संसद के अधिनियम द्वारा स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय)

(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament)

संकायाध्यक्ष का कार्यालय, शोध व विकास OFFICE OF THE DEAN, RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT

तेजपुर-784028 :: असम / TEZPUR-784028 :: ASSAM

Corrigendum to the Advertisement Memo No. DoRD/MBBT/MVSK/20-405/1303-A Dated 07/02/2019

In partial modification of the Advertisement issued vide Memo No. DoRD/MBBT/MVSK/20-405/1303-A Dated 07/02/2019 for the temporary position of one Junior Research Fellow (JRF) in the Science and Engineering Research Board (SERB) research project entitled "Computational Investigation on the membrane-induced self-assembly and aggregation of a-Synuclein" under Dr. Mattaparthi Venkata Satish Kumar, Principal Investigator, Department of Molecular Biology and Biotechnology (MBBT), Tezpur University, in the 'Qualification', M.Sc. in Life Sciences / Zoology and allied Sciences are also added. The modified 'Qualification' is to be read now as under.

Qualifications: M.Sc. in Bioinformatics / Biotechnology / Computer Science / Physics / Mathematics / Biophysics / Chemistry / Life Sciences / Zoology and allied Sciences with NET/GATE/BET/BINC or MCA or M.E./ M. Tech or equal in Biotechnology/Bioinformatics/Computer Science/ Information Technology from a recognized University with minimum 60% marks or equivalent CGPA in aggregate.

The other terms & conditions of the advertisement Memo No. $\underline{DoRD/MBBT/MVSK/20-405/1303-A}$ Dated $\underline{07/02/2019}$ shall remain the same.

For further details, please contact:

Dr. Mattaparthi Venkata Satish Kumar, Principal Investigator Department of Molecular Biology and Biotechnology (MBBT), Tezpur University, Tezpur – 784 028, Assam

E-mail: mvenkatasatishkumar@gmail.com, venkata@tezu.ernet.in

Sd/-Dean, Research and Development (i/c) Tezpur University Date: 13/02/2019

Memo No. DoRD/MBBT/MVSK/20-405/1337-A Copy to:

- 1. Dr. Mattaparthi Venkata Satish Kumar, Department of Molecular Biology and Biotechnology, Tezpur University.
- 2. Head, Department of Molecular Biology and Biotechnology, Tezpur University.
- 3. Finance Officer, Tezpur University.
- 4. Webmaster, Tezpur University, with a request to upload the above corrigendum in the University website.

Sd/-Dean, Research and Development (i/c) Tezpur University